Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.



## Nomura Research Institute to Appoint New President of NRI Holdings America

**TOKYO/ New York – March 8, 2019** – Nomura Research Institute, Ltd., (NRI), a leading provider of consulting services and system solutions today announced that it has appointed Yosuke Kubota as a president of Nomura Research Institute Holdings America, Inc. (NRI Holdings America), effective April 1, 2019.

###

About NRI Holdings America

Company Name	:	Nomura Research Institute Holdings America, Inc.
Address	:	810 Seventh Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10019, U.S.A.
Description of business	:	NRI's Regional Headquarters in North America

## About NRI

-----

Founded in 1965, NRI is a leading global provider of system solutions and consulting services, including management consulting, system integration, and IT management and solutions for financial, manufacturing, retail and service industries. Clients partner with NRI to expand businesses, design corporate structures and create new business strategies. NRI has about 13,000 employees in more than 50 offices globally including New York, London, Tokyo, Hong Kong, Singapore, and Australia. NRI reports annual sales above \$4.2 billion. For more information, visit https://www.nri.com/en

## **Media Inquiries:**

Yasuhiro Komatsu / Yasuo Togawa Corporate Communications Department, Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. Tel: +81-3-5877-7100 E-mail: kouhou@nri.co.jp